Killick Aerospace Announces Range of New Honeywell Distribution Agreements.

September 27th 2023 – Dublin, Ireland – Killick Aerospace Limited is pleased to announce that we have signed new Exclusive Distribution Agreements for a range of rotable spares applicable to the Boeing Fleets. These agreements are complementary to Killick's existing distribution agreements with Honeywell and extend until 2029 (NGS Products) and 2033 (Legacy Boeing Rotable Products).

"We are honored and delighted to have been selected by Honeywell for these programs and look forward to supporting our existing customers and additional Boeing Operators globally with available stock from our Distribution Centers in Dublin, Dallas and Singapore" said Pete Brady, Director of OEM Programs, Killick Aerospace.

Killick Aerospace is part of a carefully selected group of companies chosen by Honeywell Aerospace because of their unique market reach, commitment, and strong track record of performance, integrity, and compliance. "Honeywell is very excited to partner with Killick Aerospace in this new agreement, which reinforces our long-term partnership, and ensures that our customers will have access to the leading spare parts available in the market, exactly when they need it" said Paola Hernandez, Customer Business Director at Honeywell Aerospace.

In addition to the new exclusive Distribution Agreements, Killick Aerospace has acquired a significant package of sub-assembly components and detail parts applicable to Boeing, Embraer and Airbus Fleet Types, providing immediate availability of spare parts to MRO facilities in support of critical turn times.

These agreements and Killick's distribution of new spares are complementary to Killick's supply of quality, fully traceable USM spares and provide for a more comprehensive suite of inventory supply solutions to our customers through the Company's network of distribution centers.

About Killick Aerospace

Founded in 2009 and Headquartered in Ireland, Killick Aerospace is a leading provider of commercial aircraft and engine solutions, providing aircraft rotable spares, engine sales and engine leasing to customers globally.

To learn more about Killick Aerospace and its focus on Efficiency, Consistency and Quality please visit <u>www.killickaerospace.com</u>

For further information on this program, please contact Killick Aerospace at <u>sales@killickaerospace.com</u> or visit <u>www.killickaerospace.com</u>.